Xtrackers MSCI India Swap UCITS ETF ETF 216 662 11%

WisdomTree India Earnings Fund ETF 193 3,386 10%

Franklin FTSE India UCITS ETF ETF 140 1,573 7%

Kotak Funds - India Midcap Fund Non ETF 119 3,672 6%

Amundi MSCI India II UCITS ETF ETF 92 1,621 5%

Jupiter India Fund Non ETF 90 2,384 5%

iShares MSCI India Small Cap ETF ETF 58 935 3%

Goldman Sachs India Equity Portfolio Non ETF 58 5,112 3%

Amundi Funds SBI FM India Equity Non ETF -89 973 -5%

BMO MSCI India ESG Leaders Index ETF ETF -95 167 -5%

Elara Securities (India) Private Limited

Comparing EM Flows: 2023 vs. 2025 Cycle. Current Cycle Highlights Renewed Interest in Full EM Exposure

3

The table compares EM fund inflows during 2023 with the current inflow cycle that began in April 2025. Notably, the largest outflows this time are from
iShares MSCI EM ex-China funds, with capital rotating back into the Core MSCI EM fund—signalling a renewed investor appetite for full EM exposure
including China.

Source: EPFR, Elara Securities, Research, Bloomberg, Capital Line, ACE MF

EM Flows in 2023 EM Flows in 2025 (post Tariff)

FUND TYPE

Flows in
Jan'23 to
May'23

period ($mn)

% of
Total

FUND TYPE
Flows post

Trump Tariff
in Apr ($mn)

% of
Total

iShares Core MSCI EM ETF 3,982 18% iShares Core MSCI EM ETF 3,965 51%

Amundi MSCI EM II UCITS ETF 1,963 9% Vanguard FTSE EM ETF 1,878 24%

Vanguard (IE) EM Index 1,531 7% Avantis EM Equity ETF 1,580 20%

iShares Core MSCI EM IMI UCITS ETF 1,473 7% SPDR Portfolio EM ETF 915 12%

Vanguard FTSE EM ETF 1,383 6% EM Equity Collective Trust U0 (PF) Non ETF 829 11%

GQG Partners EM Equity Fund Non ETF 1,299 6% iShares (IE) MSCI EM IMI UCITS ETF 614 8%

BlackRock EM Fund Non ETF 1,275 6% iShares (IE) MSCI EM ESG CTB UCITS ETF 581 7%

UBS  - MSCI EM UCITS ETF 952 4% Xtrackers MSCI EM Climate Selection ETF 554 7%

iShares MSCI EM ex China ETF 900 4% Invesco (Lux) EM Equity Fund Non ETF 506 7%

iShares (IE) MSCI EM ESG UCITS ETF 761 3% UBS (Lux) Fund Solutions - MSCI EM UCITS ETF 453 6%

UBS  - MSCI EM Socially Responsible UCITS ETF 744 3% iShares MSCI EM ex-China UCITS ETF 449 6%

SPDR Portfolio EM ETF 730 3% Xtrackers (IE) MSCI EM UCITS ETF 434 6%

Avantis EM Equity ETF 716 3% iShares ESG Aware MSCI EM Index ETF 375 5%

HSBC MSCI EM UCITS ETF 687 3% BNP Easy MSCI EM ESG Non ETF 364 5%

Dimensional EM Core Equity 2 ETF 584 3% iShares MSCI EM UCITS ETF 336 4%

Amundi MSCI EM ESG Leaders UCITS ETF 566 3% Hartford Schroders EM Equity Fund Non ETF -313 -4%

Voya VACS Index Series EM Non ETF 565 2% JPMorgan  EM Equity Fund Non ETF -317 -4%

iShares ESG Aware MSCI EM ETF 489 2% Robeco QI EM Conservative Equities Non ETF -338 -4%

iShares (IE) MSCI EM IMI ESG Screened UCITS ETF 482 2% iShares EM Index Fund Index -363 -5%

iShares ESG Aware MSCI EM ETF 476 2% Swedbank Robur Access Edge EM Non ETF -558 -7%

JPMorgan EM Enhanced Equity Fund Non ETF -508 -2% iShares (UK) EM Equity Index Fund Non ETF -815 -11%

Voya EM Index Portfolio Non ETF -557 -2% EM Growth Fund Non ETF -937 -12%

Lyxor MSCI EM (Lux) UCITS ETF -1,278 -6% Invesco Developing Markets Fund Non ETF -1,441 -19%

Invesco Developing Markets Fund Non ETF -2,095 -9% BlackRock EM Fund Non ETF -1,448 -19%

iShares MSCI EM Min Vol Factor ETF -3,850 -17% iShares MSCI EM ex China ETF -2,604 -34%

Elara Securities (India) Private Limited 4

The Note is based on our estimates and is being provided to you (herein referred to as the “Recipient”) only for information purposes. The sole purpose of this Note is to provide preliminary information on
the business activities of the company and the projected financial statements in order to assist the recipient in understanding / evaluating the Proposal. Nothing in this document should be construed as an
advice to buy or sell or solicitation to buy or sell the securities of companies referred to in this document. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at